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GENERAL NOTES CODE SUMMARY: (! -3
1. ALL CONSTRUCTION SHALL CONFORM TO LOCAL BUILDING CODES AND TO O.S.H.A. REQUIREMENTS. I | I - g
E.EQL”REc%kn%f%%f?ﬁiloc%ggiQATPE%\sN\I/%TRHKE/iEEESCBCUHLQJTLOLE?C ALLOW UNINTERRUPTED PROGRESS AUTHORITIES HAVING JURISDICTION: EGRESS SYSTEM T E
5 " CONTRACTOR TO VERIFY DELIVERY DATES FOR ANY LONG LEA TME ITEMS AND MATERIALS 7O TRAVIS COUNTY FIRE MARSHAL IBC P03 NON-SPRINKLERED SYSTEM Z 2
ENSURE THEIR INSTALLATION ON THE PROPER SEQUENCE OF THE JOB. QO 4
4, THESE CONSTRUCTION DOCUMENTS AND SPECIFICATIONS ARE INTENDED TO MEET ALL APPLICABLE z &
(RZECS)TDREE:/TA%EISORDINANCES. CONTRACTOR TO COMPLY WITH ALL LOCAL CODES, ORDINANCES AND DEED APP”CABLE CODES: | BC ] 005 M | N . R EQ U | RED EGRESS W| DTH - g
5. ANY DISCREPANCIES IN CONSTRUCTION DOCUMENTS TO BE BROUGHT TO THE ATTENTION OF THE 27015 INTERNATIONAL BUILDING CODE 0.3 INCH PER OCCUPANT FOR O §
ARCHITECT PRIOR TO WORK BEING PERFORMED OR MATERIALS BEING ORDERED. t
6. ALL PERMIT COSTS TO BE PAID FOR BY THE CONTRACTOR. THE CONTRACTOR IS RESPONSIBLE FOR 2015 INTERNATIONAL FIRE CODE STAIRWAYS g o
ASSURING THAT ALL PERMITS NECESSARY TO LEGALLY PERFORM THE WORK HAVE BEEN OBTAINED PRIOR TO g
?OMM%EEAGAE%%FSL?%%HBOEF\I/EMF|ED|N THE FIELD. REPORT ANY AND ALL DISCREPANCIES, ERRORS OR 2015 UNIFORM MECHANICAL CODE 0.2 INCH PER OCCUPANT FOR O R
OMISSIONS TO THE ARCHITECT PRIOR TO COMMENCING WORK AND/ OR THE ORDERING OF MATERIALS. 2015 UNIFORM PLUMBING CODE OTHER EGRESS COMPONENTS
CRUCIAL DIMENSION NOT GIVEN SHALL BE BROUGHT 10 THE ATTENTION OF THE ARCHITEGT. EXSTING. | 2014 NATIONAL ELECTRICAL CODE
BC 1009 ACCESSIBLE MEANS OF EGRESS
10.  THE CONTRACTOR SHALL GIVE NOTICE TO ALL AUTHORIZED INSPECTORS, SUPERINTENDENTS OR PROJECT DESCRIPTION: NOT REQUIRED IN EXISTING —
L CONTRACIOR SHALL CLEAN UR AREAS AFFECTED BY DAILY WORK AND REMOVE DEBRIS AND ONE STORY MIXED-OCCUPANCY BUILDING: BUILDINGS QO
MATERIALS FROM THE SITE UPON COMPLETION OF THE WORK AND MAINTAIN A CLEAN AND ORDERLY WORK FACTORY. STORAGE AND BUSINESS. NON _O
AREA AT ALL TIMES. ’ .
EACH TRADE SHALL BE RESPONSIBLE 10 VERIFY THE MATERIALS THEY ARE USING COMPLY WITH e SPRINKLED. IBC 1006  SINGLE EXIT OK FOR 49 SINESS § FACTORY F-1 STORAGES.] 5 O
Ilvl\f\NUF?SIZUAI\?T%CR)SN\,NSTZTET,EQNL;iﬂﬁ%c:l\?lglé;iiI-Tl:-glgE%IS(%NATIONS FOR FIRE EXTINGUISHERS SHALL BE CONSTRUCTION TYPE V-B OCCUPANTS BUSINE B ) ) E
T o SO T ST MO s SO OB OCCUPANCY TYPES: MAXIMUM COMMON PATH OF 78] e[l S S
SPRINKLERS, FIRE EXTINGUISHERS, ALARMS, ADA CALL STATIONS, AND SECURITY SYSTEMS IN INITIAL BID TO
' ' ' ' - EGRESS TRAVEL DISTANCE 75 FT — O
?;lENT/Ta\ést%QéAmes DO NOT ADDRESS ANY FIRE ALARM OR FIRE SUPPRESSION/ SPRINKLER SYSTEM MIXED OCCUPANCY NON-SEPARATED PER IBC TABLE Dﬁ %4
REQUIREMENTS. SYSTEM DESIGN AND REQUIRED PERMITS FROM OTHERS ARE THE RESPONSIBILITY OF THE 508.4
CONTRACTOR AND ARE SEPARATE FROM THIS SUBMITTAL. DOOR EXISTING EXIT @ GRADE > O
16.  ALL WINDOWS WITHIN 24" OF AN EXTERIOR OR INTERIOR DOOR TO BE TEMPERED GLASS. WINDOW ‘ o5 ‘ 30 ‘ 34 ‘ o C X<
MANUFACTURER TO VERIFY FOR ALL TEMPERED GLASS LOCATIONS AS PER APPLICABLE CODE. GROUP B BUSINESS , t O~
7 COMCToRTo Y SiNG M loCAIONG L AN A AT Couronts EGRESS LEGEND e o
19.  PROVIDE CONTROL AND EXPANSION JOINTS AS REQUIRED ON CONCRETE DRIVES, WALKS, AND FOR OFFICE WWWW CD O O
20, CONTRACTOR I RESPONSISLE FOR VERIFYING THAT ALL FLOOR RECESSES AND DROPS MATCH GROUP F-1 MODERATE-HAZARD FACTORY INDUSTRIAL 00000000 e e e Satatatatotatet Sobebedtotel Q (9
- BETWEEN ARCHITECTURAL FLOOR PLANS AND ENGINEERED FOUNDATION PLANS. ANY DISCREPANCIES MUST — WW‘Q‘Q‘QW O
BE VERIFIED WITH ARCHITECT AND ENGINEER. FOR WAREHOUSE OCCUPANCY WW‘Q‘Q‘Q‘Q‘%WM O O ;
21 All MASONRY TO RF SUPPORTFD RY OTHER MASONRY, CONCRETE, OR NON-CORROSIVE METAL GROUP S-1 MODERATE-HAZARD STORAGE it WW’::’:’:"MW _ am O
: I_O CAT'ON MA P;CONDITIONS AND DIMENSIONS PRIOR TO CONSTRUCTION START. FOR STORAGE AREAS — FLOOR AREA (SF) WO’O’O’O’O"/:, XKL AKX b N C O
73 CONIRACIOR 1O COORDINAIE BAR JOISTS MANUFACTURER'S LAYOUT CONFORMS WITH ALL WO’O’O’ P —
REQUIRED PLUMBING PENETRATIONS AND ROOF HATCH LOCATION. >3 WO’O’O’O‘Q y G O O
%;63 ARCHITECTS ARE GOVERNED BY THE TEXAS BOARD OF ARCHITECTURAL EXAMINERS, PHONE (512) 458- 'k W’:‘:’:‘:’:‘%ﬁ‘:‘:‘:’ O O un
: 2od X XX ‘ X P A KD XX 0
' OCCUPANCY LOAD: P! NN EERIIEECH LA O
~~ O
i’;"“ds 8 BUSINESS B @ 778 S.F./100S.F.=8 —— OCCUPANT LOAD (T) o~
ou
CLIFFVIEW FACTORY F-1 @ 1,478S.F./100S.F.=15 —— FLOOR AREA PER OCCUPANT
STORAGE -1 @ 630 S.F. / 300 S.F. = 2 %
et TOTAL OCCUPANTS = 25 OCCUPANT LOAD
PALEFACE RANCH O
— REQUIRED EGRESS WIDTH (INCHES)
AREA SCHEDULE PROV'DED EGRESS WlDTH (lNCHES) COPYRIGHT © 2016 ALL RIGHTS RESERVED. THESH
BUSINESS B 778 5F !
TIERRA VISTA FACTORY F-1 ] ,478 SF ‘ XX | XX | XX \iR\/I;ICIi:IF(’;l:/\:ISSION.
TOTAL GROSS AREA 2,885 SF
: >4 EXIT SIGN %133 EXISTING
DOOR FflI'El  EXIT @
\ 4 FIRE EXTINGUISHER GRADE
FIRE RATED ASSEMBLIES F1 = LITHONIA, WSQ LED WALL SCONCE
e NO FIRE-RESISTANCE RATING REQUIREMENTS PER IBC WITH EMERGENCY BATTERY BACKUP, OR
LEFACE PARK — _—_ ___ TRAVEL PATH FROM :
TABLE 401 EQUAL (Exterior Surface Mount)
FURTHEST ROOM
BROKEN ET = LITHONIA, LQM QUANTUM LED EXIT
) 11.15.16
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906 South Pace Bend Rd.
Spicewood, TX

opperleaf Property Remodel
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OVERLAP NOTE

THE FOLLOWING SHALL BE PERMTTED EQUIPMENT
TO OVERLAP THE WC CLEARANCE PERMITTED IN T A S N OTES
SPACE: ASSOCIATED GRAB BARS, SHADED AREA ONLY. 9" MIN. SN

DISPENSERS, SANITARY NAPKIN BOWL DEPTH EQUALS 1
CIRCULAR CROSS ! - CONTROL TO COMPLY WITH REACH RANGE. ALL DISPOSAL UNITS, COAT HOOKS, 6 1/2' MAX. FROM |

SECTION: OUTSIDE OTHER DIMENSIONS APPLY ACCORDINGLY.

1 " SHELVES, TURNING SPACE, AND COUNTER TOP, OR
DIA. OF 1 1/4 MIN. - 2 ) SHELVES, TURNING SPACE, / : - {5 - 1. ALL PERMANENT SIGNAGE MUST BE FULLY T.AJS. T R TR
[ \\\ MAX. 36" MIN. . NOTE: NO FLOOR DRAINS IN{ER TOP EDGE OF RAISED COMPLIANT

B NON-CIRCULAR 54" MIN., ) 12" MIN. CLEAR FLOOR SPACE OF THE BOWL. 170 (miNg— |
o @ : H : @» 77777777777 ]

. 1 |
12" MAX. 42" MIN. A qQ WATER CLOSET
q
F.F.

NOTE: IF WALL MOUNTED FIXTURE, FLUSH VALVE

CROSS SECTION: 2" Z
MAX. AND PERIMETER =
DIM. OF 4" MIN. - 4.8' &

MAX. p
S

H@

\
|
|
|
|
\
J
\

2. DOOR THRESHOLDS SHALL NOT EXCEED 1/2 IN (13 MM).
RAISED THRESHOLDS AND FLOOR LEVEL CHANGES AT
ACCESSIBLE DOORWAYS SHALL BE BEVELED WITH A SLOPE
NO GREATER THAN 1:2.

il
L
1

33"-36" MAX
33"-36" MAX.

74" (MIN.)

P |

1

SLANTED
_CAB.FACE | ;

| % Lso" MIN. CLR.| &
‘ I Iz ‘
FIRE FIRE ~ SWITCH ELEC./ SOAP HAND PAPER MIRROR PROJECTIN RECESSED SIDE ELEVATION: o1 | FRONT ELEVATION 17 | o MAX. ‘ G ‘
EXTING.  EXTING. DATA DISP. DRYER TOWEL G OBJECTS o o | s MIN ’
CABINET OUTLE DISP. OBJECTS 1

T

16" MIN.-18" MAX.

48" MAX.

PROVIDE BLOCKING =
IN WALL TO ENSURE

;| >7 D[ 4 L [

L

TO RIM OF SINK
R J——34" MAX.—
< 1—29"MIN
48" MIN.-60" MAX.

z

OPERABLE PARTS
15" MIN. - 48" MAX.
40" MAX
TO BOTTOM OF
REFLECTIVE SURFACE
33"-36" MAX.

STRUCTURAL

w
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60" MIN
.
| 2110 MAX. |

1+—27"MIN

15" MIN
48" MAX.

%T 3. DOOR CLOSERS & GATE CLOSERS: SHALL BE ADJUSTED
g o SCNAGER SO THAT FROM AN OPEN POSITION OF 90 DEGREES, THE TIME
oA 16" MAX. HARDWARE REQUIRED TO MOVE THE DOOR TO A POSITION OF 12
SIDE ELEVATION DEGREES FROM THE LATCH IS 5 SECONDS MINIMUM.
SPRING HINGES: SHALL BE ADJUSTED SO THAT FROM THE
GRAB BAR TOILET COMPARTMENT PLAN VIEW LAV HEIGHTS FRONT ELEVATION OPEN POSITION OF 70 DEGREES, THE DOOR OR GATE SHALL
TAS. - ACCESSORIES, WATER CLOSET, MOVE TO THE CLOSED POSITION IN 1.5 SECONDS MINIMUM.

GRAB BARS, LAVATORY, SIGNAGE
3/8" = 10"

512.329.0007

3 4. HANDLES, PULLS, LATCHES, LOCKS, AND OTHER
OPERATING DEVICES ON ACCESSIBLE DOORS SHALL HAVE A

SHAPE THAT IS EASY TO GRASP WITH ONE HAND AND DOES

T E C T S

AUSTIN TX 78746

NOT REQUIRE TIGHT GRASPING, TIGHT PINCHING, OR
TWISTING OF THE WRIST TO OPERATE. LEVER-OPERATED
MECHANISMS, AND U-SHAPED HANDLES ARE ACCEPTABLE
DESIGNS. WHEN SLIDING DOORS ARE FULLY OPEN,
OPERATING HARDWARE SHALL BE EXPOSED AND USABLE
59-21/2 FROM BOTH SIDES. HARDWARE REQUIRED FOR ACCESSIBLE

23'-51/2" 26'- 2" 9-7" DOOR PASSAGE SHALL BE MOUNTED NO HIGHER THAN 48 IN

8'-0" 10'- 0" 20-0" 3-3" [3-71/2"3-21/2" 12'-91/2" 3-21/2" 3-4 (1220 MM) ABOVE FINISHED FLOOR.

5. THE MAXIMUM FORCE FOR PUSHING OR PULLING OPEN A
DOOR SHALL BE AS FOLLOWS:
(3080 ) (3080 ) (1) FIRE DOORS SHALL HAVE THE MINIMUM OPENING

' ' b b J wF i FORCE ALLOWABLE BY THE APPROPRIATE ADMINISTRATIVE

EXISTING OVERHEAD DOOR AUTHORITY.

(2) OTHER DOORS:

Q (A) INTERIOR HINGED DOORS: 5 LBF (22.2N).
STORAGE 2 . (B) SLIDING OR FOLDING DOORS: 5 LBF. (22.2N).

= STORAGE 1 ? = THESE FORCES DO NOT APPLY TO THE FORCE REQUIRED TO

% 8 i MENS RR RETRACT LATCH BOLTS OR DISENGAGE OTHER DEVICES THAT

B ¢ \ 4 MAY HOLD THE DOOR IN A CLOSED POSITION- SEE T.A.S.

(3080 2 SECTION 404.2.9.

A R C H

CORNERSTONE

7000 BEE CAVES RD. SUITE 200

WAREHOUSE
6

101/2

21" -

11. THE HIGHEST OPERABLE PART OF CONTROLS,
DISPENSERS, RECEPTACLES, AND OTHER OPERABLE
EQUIPMENT SHALL BE PLACED AS FOLLOWS:

(A) FOR FORWARD APPROACH, UNOBSTRUCTED REACH
THE MAXIMUM HEIGHT SHALL BE 48" (1220 MM) AND
MINIMUM IS 15" (380 MM) ABOVE FLOOR, IF EQUIPMENT IS
OVER AN OBSTRUCTION SUCH AS COUNTERTOP, REFER TO
ADA REGULATION IN T.A.S. 2012 SECTION 308.2.2.

(B) FOR SIDE PARALLEL APPROACH THE MAXIMUM
HEIGHT SHALL BE 48" (1370 MM) AND MINIMUM IS NO LESS
THAN 15" (230 MM) ABOVE FLOOR. IF EQUIPMENT IS OVER
AN OBSTRUCTION SUCH AS COUNTERTOP, REFER TO T.AS.
2012 SECTION 308.3.2. /
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